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FOUR LANING OF ROADS


410. SHRI BHAIRON PRASAD MISHRA:

        SHRI AJAY MISRA TENI:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to construct four lane road from Jhansi to Mirzapur and

Sitapur to Lakhmipur Khiri via NH 24; and


(b) if so, the details thereof along with the funds allocated for this purpose?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) & (b) This Ministry is primarily responsible for the development and maintenance of

National Highways in the country. At present, Government does not propose to construct four lane National Highway from Jhansi to Mirzapur via Banda and

Allahabad. However, detailed project report (DPR) for 4- laning of NH-76 from Jhansi to Uttar Pradesh/Madhya Pradesh border near Mauranipur has been completed under

National Highways Development Project (NHDP). Sitapur to Lakhimpur Khiri road is not a National Highway.
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